900257130 06/05/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association | | 106/05/2013 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MAGNETROL INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5300 Belmont Road | |
| City: | Downers Grove | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60515 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

| Name: | INTROTEK INTERNATIONAL, L.P. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5300 Belmont Road | |
| City: | Downers Grove | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60515 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2602805 | JUPITER |
| Registration Number: | 2829391 | INNOVATIVE FUSION |
| Registration Number: | 2750129 | INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS |
| Registration Number: | 2784006 | STI |
| Registration Number: | 2811545 | PULSAR |
| Registration Number: | 2779058 | ORION INSTRUMENTS |
| Registration Number: | 2645996 | ECLIPSE |
| | | |

TRADEMARK " REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0568 \$440.00

| l. | | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1677467 | |
| Registration Number: | 1851350 | THERMATEL |
| Registration Number: | 1236112 | MAGNETROL |
| Registration Number: | 1360369 | PROOF-ER |
| Registration Number: | 1360368 | TUFFY |
| Registration Number: | 1611045 | KOTRON |
| Registration Number: | 1153773 | ECHOTEL |
| Registration Number: | 0690220 | MODULEVEL |
| Registration Number: | 2719285 | INTROTEK |
| Registration Number: | 1280567 | INTROTEK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123322196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.pallagi@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Pallagi

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd. 55 E Monroe St

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6613.030 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jaclyn Pallagi |
| Signature: | /jaclyn pallagi/ |
| Date: | 06/05/2013 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Magnetrol Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Magnetrol Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Magnetrol Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0569

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 5th day of June, 2013, by Bank of

America, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association, a national

banking association ("Bank of America"), in favor of Magnetrol International, Incorporated,

a Delaware corporation and Introtek International, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

(collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in

and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain security agreement dated as of September 4.

2003 made by Companies in favor of Bank of America.

Bank of America consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and

cost of Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies

may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens

and security interests upon such trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0570

This Release shall be binding upon Bank of America's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association

By: <u>Kallau</u> Name: Kallaa

Title: Wire Presiden

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0571

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

| Trademark | REGISTRATION NUMBER | DATE |
|-------------------------|------------------------|----------|
| JUPITER | 2602805 | 7/30/02 |
| INNOVATIVE FUSION | 2829391 | 4/6/04 |
| INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS | 2750129 | 8/12/03 |
| STI | 2784006 | 11/18/03 |
| PULSAR | 2811545 | 2/3/04 |
| ORION INSTRUMENTS | 2779058 | 11/4/03 |
| ECLIPSE | 2645996 | 11/5/02 |
| None (design only) | 1677467 | 3/3/92 |
| THERMATEL | 1851350 | 8/30/94 |
| MAGNETROL | 1236112 | 5/3/83 |
| PROOF-ER | 1360369 | 9/17/85 |
| TUFFY | 1360368 | 9/17/85 |
| KOTRON | 1611045 | 8/28/90 |
| ECHOTEL | 1153773 | 5/12/81 |
| MODULEVEL | 690220 | 12/22/59 |
| INTROTEK | 2719285 | 5/27/03 |
| INTROTEK | 1280567 | 6/5/84 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 06/05/2013